

## **RELEASE**

I hereby irrevocably consent to and authorize the use and reproduction by Claremont Graduate University, its affiliates and agents of my likeness and/or audio recordings of me on the campus of Claremont Graduate University, and the use of my name and descriptions of me, for any purpose whatsoever, and the right to reproduce, publish, distribute, exhibit and otherwise exploit my likeness, audio recordings of me, and my name and/or description in any and all languages, formats and media (including without limitation, print, film, television, videocassettes, DVDs, interactive devices, and Internet and on-line systems), whether now known or hereafter devised, throughout the world, in perpetuity, without limitation or restriction of any kind, and without payment or other consideration of any kind to me. I also consent to the alteration of my likeness for artistic and/or editorial purposes by Claremont Graduate University, its affiliates and agents.

Claremont Graduate University shall be the sole, exclusive and perpetual owner of all right, title and interest in and to all photographs and other materials, in all media, made by or for Claremont Graduate University hereunder, including, without limitation, the copyright and all renewals and extensions of copyright therein.

I hereby release Claremont Graduate University, its trustees, directors, officers, employees, agents and contractors from any and all claims, damages, actions, and causes of action arising directly or indirectly from the exercise by Claremont Graduate University, its affiliates, and/or agents of the rights granted herein, including but not limited to any and all claims, actions and causes of action for invasion of privacy.

(Signature)
(Name – please print)
(Date)

276127.1 2681.000